(Agenda Item 8) 

WINK CITY COUNCIL 
REGULAR MEETING 

Tuesday, August 12, 2025 
6:00 P.M. 

Motion:  Upon a motion made by Councilman Thames and seconded by Councilwoman Slaughter, the 
Council voted four (4) "ayes" and no (0) "nays" to approve the payment of $22,000.00 (twenty-two 
thousand dollars) on August 15, 2025, paid to the USDA (United States Department of Agriculture). 

Motion carried. 
Votes were as follows: 

“Aye” Kama Slaughter 

“Aye” Casey Thames 
“Absent” Michael Dodd 
“Aye” LaDaryl Bates 
“Aye” Coby Purcell 

DISCUSS AND CONSIDER 2025 FINAL

[...]

FROM RAMCO RUGGED PORTABLES: 

(Agenda Item 11) 

Motion:  Upon a motion made by Mayor Pro Tem Purcell and seconded by Councilwoman Slaughter, 
the Council voted four (4) "ayes" and no (0) "nays" to approve the quote from Ramco Rugged Portables in 
the amount of $6449.21 (Six thousand four hundred forty-nine dollars and twenty-one cents.) 

Motion carried. 
Votes were as follows: 

“Aye” Kama Slaughter 
“Aye” Casey Thames 
“Absent” Michael Dodd 
“Aye” LaDaryl Bates 
“‘Aye” Coby Purcell 

WINK CITY COUNCIL 
REGULAR MEETING 

Tuesday, August 12, 2025 

6:00 P.M.